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食  品 • Food

代码 内径 外径 重量 工作压力 爆破压力 耐负压

技术参数 / Technical data     

弯曲半径 每卷长度 体积

Code Ins. Ø Out Ø Weight WP BP Vac. Bending Coil lgth. Vol.

mm mm g/m bar bar m H2O mm m m3

B3 01 012.0 020.0 12* 20 280 19 57 10 36 60 0,039
B3 01 020.0 029.0 20* 29 475 14 42 10 60 60 0,106
B3 01 025.0 035.0 25 35 655 12 36 10 75 60 0,146
B3 01 030.0 040.0 30 40 765 12 36 9 90 60 0,184
B3 01 032.0 043.0 32 43 890 11 33 9 96 60 0,214
B3 01 035.0 046.0 35 46 960 10 30 9 105 60 0,225
B3 01 038.0 049.0 38 49 1030 10 30 9 110 30 0,198
B3 01 040.0 051.0 40 51 1080 10 30 9 120 30 0,202
B3 01 045.0 058.0 45 58 1505 9 27 8 140 30 0,241
B3 01 050.0 063.0 50 63 1650 8 24 8 150 30 0,286
B3 01 060.0 074.0 60* 74 2080 7 21 8 180 30 0,363
B3 01 063.0 077.0 63 77 2175 7 21 8 190 30 0,379
B3 01 070.0 085.0 70* 85 2525 6 18 7 210 30 0,469
B3 01 076.0 091.0 76 91 2685 6 18 7 230 30 0,603
B3 01 080.0 095.0 80* 95 2790 6 18 7 240 20 0,498
B3 01 090.0 106.0 90* 106 3435 5 15 7 270 20 0,760
B3 01 102.0 118.0 102* 118 3850 4 12 7 310 20 0,801
* 如有需求，请与我们的销售办公室取得联系，以获得更多的信息和数据/ *Available on request,contact our sales office for more info and quantities

以上技术数据均在温度23℃，50%湿度下测量 / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°c with 50% humidity 
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PLUTONE PRESS BIO

生物乙烯材质 / BIO-based compound

生物乙烯材质
BIO-based compound

聚酯纤维网
Textile reinforcement

螺旋钢丝 / Steel spiral

透明生物乙烯软管，天然生物资源，生产过程减少二氧化碳排放，软管由螺旋钢丝和聚酯纤维网双重增强。

• 适用于抽吸输送液态食物、饮料、果汁、葡萄酒和酒精浓度达50%的酒类饮品，通常用于灌装机和分配器；
也适用于牛奶和乳制品。符合欧盟EU 10/2011 (classes A,B, C and D1)和美国FDA Regulations(CFR 21 

Transparent hose produced with a bio-based compound, obtained from natural energy 
sources, which production allows to save CO2 emissions, reinforced with steel spiral and 
polyester yarn.
• Suction and delivery of food liquids, beverages, fruit juices, wine and liquors with up to
50% alcohol concentration. It is often used for filling machines and dispensers. Suitable for 
passage of milk and dairy products, according to FDA CFR. 21 (Item 176.170) and to Reg. EU 
10/2011 (classes A, B, C, D1).

+60° C

-10° C

 Item 176.170)食品等级，可输送食品。




